

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE No.CONTEMPT CASE No.2124 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
03	26-11-2025	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and considering the submissions made by learned counsel for petitioner, the personal appearance of the contemnor is dispensed with for the time being with a direction to appear before this Court whenever ordered. The petition is accordingly ordered. <u>JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI</u> <u>C.C.No.2124 of 2025</u> At request, for filing counter, post on 24.12.2025. <u>JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI</u> RR	

--	--	--	--